Gallup Omnibus Data 1965, omnibus nr. 02
DDA-784

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

V1 6502 DDA STUDY NUMBER

V2 6502 YEAR

Vv 2 OMNIBUS NUMBER

V4 6502 SEQUENCE NUMBER

V5 6502 WEIGHT VARIABLE

V6 6502 URBANIZATION

V7 6502 MONTH

V8 6502 SEX

V9 6502 AGE

V10 6502 MARITAL STATUS

V11 6502 OCCUPATION RESP.
V12 2 INCOME FAMILY

V13 6502 OCCUPATION SUPP.
V14 6502 SCHOOLING RESP.

V15 6502 SOCIAL GROUP

\A 2 PARTY AFFILIATION
V17 6502 POSSESS CAR/DEL.VAN
V18 6502 CHILDREN UNDER 2 Y.
V19 6502 CHILDREN 2 - 6 Y.

V2 2 CHILDREN 7 - 10 Y.
V21 2 CHILDREN 11 - 14Y.
V22 6502 CHILDREN 15 OR MORE
V23 6502 NO CHILDREN

V24 6502 TAXFORM FILLED OUT
V2 2 FATHER MADE TAXFORM
V26 6502 MOTHER MADE TAXFORM
V27 6502 OTHERS MADE TAXFORM
V28 6502 DIFFICULTY OF TAXF.
V2 2 DIFF. EVERYTHIN

Vv 2 DIFF.POS.OF FIGURE
V31 6502 DIFF. DEPRECIATION
V32 6502 DIFF. SELFEMPL.FORM
V33 6502 DIFF. DEDUCTIONS
V34 2 DIFF. OTHER

V35 6502 DIFF. DON'T KNOW
V36 6502 HOW LONG FILL.TAXF.
V37 6502 ATT.DEVELOPMENT AID
Vv 2 YES NECESSARY

V39 6502 YES WE CAN BEAR IT
V40 6502 YES HUMANITARY REA.
V41 6502 YES OBLIGATION

V42 6502 YES BETTER CO-EXIST
V4 2 YES W. MODERATION
V44 6502 YES IF USED RIGHT
V45 6502 YES EDUCATION

V46 6502 YES NO REAL HELP
va7 2 YES OTHER

V48 6502 YES DON'T KNOW

V49 6502 NO GREENL.NEEDS IT
V50 6502 NO CANNOT AFFORD IT
V51 2 NO NEEDED AT HOME



V52 6502 NO NOBODY HELPS US
V53 6502 NO CARE FOR YOURSE.
V54 6502 NO W. MODERATION

Vv 2 NO NOT USED WISELY
V56 6502 NO W. EDUCATION

V57 6502 NO OTHERS

V58 6502 NO DON'T KNOW

V59 6502 STEERINGWHEEL-LOCK
Vv 2 CARTHEFT PENALTY
V61 6502 PENALTY MORE SEVERE
V62 6502 REALLY GOOD FRIENDS
V63 6502 HOW MANY FRIENDS
V64 2 DURATION FRIENDSHIP
V65 6502 MET:NEIGHBOURS

V66 6502 MET:AT SCHOOL

V67 6502 MET:AT WORK

V68 6502 MET:AT SPORTS CLUB
V69 6502 MET:MILITARY TRAIN.
V70 6502 MET:ASSOCIATIONS
V71 6502 MET:PRIVAT HOMES
V72 6502 MET:HIGHSCH/STUDYI.
V7 2 MET:CHIILDH.FRIEND
V74 6502 MET:YOUTH FRIEND
V75 6502 MET:OTHERS

V76 6502 MET:DON'T REMEMBER

Variabler

e V1 6502 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1182
Manglende 0
Minimum 784
Maximum 784
Gennemsnit 784
Median 784

Standardafvigelse 0

e V2 6502 YEAR
= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1182
Manglende 0
Minimum 1965
Maximum 1965
Gennemsnit 1965
Median 1965

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 6502 OMNIBUS NUMBER

The sequence number of the survey within the year. This variable has the value 02 for all respondents. It was gene
rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1182
Manglende 0
Minimum 2
Maximum 2
Gennemsnit 2
Median 2



Standardafvigelse

0

e V4 6502 SEQUENCE NUMBER

The sequence number of the respondent within the data file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)

Gyldige 1182
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1182
Gennemsnit 592
Median 592

Standardafvigelse 341

e V56502 WEIGHT VARIABLE

Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some cases occurred more than once. The duplicate cases have
been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a number
has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
50 50 593 1 case not

duplicated
37 37 436 2 one
duplicate
6 6 73 3 two
duplicates
5 5 58 4 three
duplicates
1 1 15 5 four
duplicates
1 1 6 6 five
duplicates
0 0 1 7 six
duplicates

100 100 1182
Svarprocent: 100

e V6 6502 URBANIZATION

Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (excl. the capital suburb in the metropolitan area) with roughly
500-600 households. All other communities are rural.

o Questions occurring in al

o 1. Urbanization

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 20 232 1 capital
10 10 123 2 suburbs

32 32 375 3 provincial
towns

38 38 452 4 rural
districts

100 100 1182
Svarprocent: 100

e V7 6502 MONTH
o Questions occurring in al

o 7. Month

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



100 100 1182 2 February
100

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 6502 SEX
o Questions occurring in al

o 8A. Sex
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
43 43 510 1 man

57 57 672 2 woman
100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 100

e V9 6502 AGE
) ion rring in al

o 8B. Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 77 115-17

years
11 11 128 2 18-24
years
10 10 115 3 25-30
years
17 17 196 4 31-40
years
18 18 213 541-50
years
18 18 207 6 51-60
years
21 21 246 7 61 years
or more

100 100 1182
Svarprocent: 100

e V10 6502 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 8C. Marital status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 20 242 1 single
69 69 813 2 married

11 11 127 3 separated,
divorced
or
widowed

100 100 1182
Svarprocent: 100

e V11 6502 OCCUPATION RESP.

A skilled worker is a craftsman or artisan with a broad education (usually 4 years). Industrial workers (in Denmark
'special workers') with a short and narrow education directed for a special job are coded unskilled.

o Questions occurring in al

o 9. Occupational status for respondent



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 205 1 worker,
unskilled

9 9 112 2 worker,
skilled

9 9 107 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade

6 6 73 4 other
salaried
persons

4 4 43 5 farmer,
independent

7 7 77 6 other
independent

30 30 355 7 housewife,
not self-
supporting
10 10 123 8 old age

pensioners,
disabled
pensioners

7 7 87 9 other
persons
without
occupation

100 100 1182
Svarprocent: 100

e V12 6502 INCOME FAMILY
Income is the total money-income (wage or salary paid) before any deduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al

o 10. Income of family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18 18 218 1 less than
12.000
kroner

17 17 196 212.000 -
17.999
kroner

23 23 269 318.000 -
25.999
kroner

13 13 154 4 26.000 -
33.999
kroner

12 12 142 5 34.000
kroner or
more

17 17 203 6 don't
know,
refuse to
answer

100 100 1182
Svarprocent: 100

e V13 6502 OCCUPATION SUPP.
o Questions occurring in al

o 11A. Supporters occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 20 235 1 worker,
unskilled



14 14 169 2 worker,
skilled

9 9 111 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade

12 12 140 4 other
salaried
persons

10 10 121 5 farmer,
independent

15 15 183 6 other
independents

15 15 175 7 old age
pensioners,
disabled
pensioners

4 4 48 8 other
persons
without
occupation

100 100 1182
Svarprocent: 100

e V14 6502 SCHOOLING RESP.
o Questions occurring in al

o 11B. Schooling of respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

77 77 913 1 elementary
school

18 18 218 2 middle
school/'real'-
examination

4 4 51 3 secondary
school/university

100 100 1182
Svarprocent: 100

e V15 6502 SOCIAL GROUP
o Questions occurring in al

o 13. Social group

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
67 67 795 11 (lower

class)

31 31 370 2 II (middle
class)

1 1 17 3 III (upper
class)

100 100 1182
Svarprocent: 100

e V16 6502 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 17-18. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
23 23 276 1 Socialdemokratiet
3 3 32 2 Radikale Venstre
14 14 166 3 Konservative
13 13 150 4 Venstre
1 1 7 5 Retsforbundet
1 1 6 6 Kommunister



1 12 7 De Uafhaengige

28 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 0 9 Slesvigsk Parti

0 0 1 10 Dansk Samling

0 0 1 11 Fredspolitisk
Folkeparti

8 8 89 12 don't know which
party

11 11 130 13 no right of voting
21 14 would not vote

2 2 24 15 don't know
whether would
vote or not

17 17 197 16 refuse to answer
which party

3 3 40 17 refuse to answer
whether would
vote or not

0 2 88
100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 100

e V17 6502 POSSESS CAR/DEL.VAN
o Special questions, omnibu

o 10. Have you in person a car/delivery van?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 28 331 1 yes
72 72 850 2 no
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 100

e V18 6502 CHILDREN UNDER 2.
) ial tion mni

o 13. Children in the family: Children less than 2 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

92 92 1082 0 not
mentioned

8 8 100 1 mentioned
100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 100

e V19 6502 CHILDREN 2-6.
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 13. Children in the family: Children 2 - 6 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

83 83 981 0 not
mentioned

17 17 201 1 mentioned
100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 100



e V20 6502 CHILDREN 7 -10Y.
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 13. Children in the family: Children 7 - 10 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

84 84 998 0 not
mentioned

16 16 184 1 mentioned
100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 6502 CHILDREN 11 -14Y.
o Special questions, omnibu

o 13. Children in the family: Children 11 - 14 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

83 83 982 0 not
mentioned

17 17 200 1 mentioned
100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 6502 CHILDREN 15 OR MORE
o Special questions, omnibu

o 13. Children in the family: Children 15 years or more

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

75 75 884 0 not
mentioned

25 25 298 1 mentioned
100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 6502 NO CHILDREN
o Special questions, omnibu

o 13. Children in the family: No children

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

57 57 676 0 not
mentioned

43 43 506 1 mentioned
100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 100

e V24 6502 TAXFORM FILLED OUT
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 34a. Have you here in the household filled out your tax form yourself, or with the aid of an ac countant or such filled
them out for you?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

63 63 744 1 filled them
out myself

14 14 164 2 aided by
an
accountant



22 22 261 3 accountant
or such
has filled
them out

1 1 10 4 have not
filled them
out yet

0 3 8
100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 100

e V25 6502 FATHER MADE TAXFORM
o Special guestions, omnibu
o 34b. (If filled them out myself or aided by an accountant) - Who in the household has filled out the tax forms?
(Double answer allowed) Father

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 23 200 0 not

mentioned
58 77 687 1 mentioned
25 295 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 75

e V26 6502 MOTHER MADE TAXFORM
o Special guestions, omnibu
o 34b. (If filled them out myself or aided by an accountant) - Who in the household has filled out the tax forms?
(Double answer allowed) Mother

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
57 76 670 0 not

mentioned
18 24 217 1 mentioned
25 295 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 75

e V27 6502 OTHERS MADE TAXFORM
o Special guestions, omnibu
o 34b. (If filled them out myself or aided by an accountant) - Who in the household has filled out the tax forms?
(Double answer allowed) Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
66 88 781 0 not

mentioned
9 12 106 1 mentioned
25 295 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 75

e V28 6502 DIFFICULTY OF TAXF.
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 34c. (If respondent self has filled out or helped to fill out tax form) - Do you find the tax form very difficult, rather
difficult, or not difficult to fill out?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
3 6 35 1 very
difficult
11 23 127 2 rather
difficult



31 66 367 3 not

difficult
2 4 24 4 don't
know
0 1 8
53 628 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182
Svarprocent: 47

e V29 6502 DIFF. EVERYTHING
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 35. (If difficult) - What do you think particular ly difficult? The whole thing

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 75 121 0 not

mentioned
3 25 40 1 mentioned
86 1021 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 14

e V30 6502 DIFF.POS.OF FIGURES
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 35. (If difficult) - What do you think particular ly difficult? The position of the figures

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 94 151 0 not

mentioned
1 6 10 1 mentioned
86 1021 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 14

e V31 6502 DIFF. DEPRECIATION
o Special questions, omnibu

o 35. (If difficult) - What do you think particular ly difficult? Depreciation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 94 151 0 not

mentioned
1 6 10 1 mentioned
86 1021 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 14

e V32 6502 DIFF. SELFEMPL.FORM
o Special questions, omnibu

o 35. (If difficult) - What do you think particular ly difficult? Supplement form for self-employed

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 99 160 0 not

mentioned
0 1 1 1 mentioned
86 1021 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 14

e V33 6502 DIFF. DEDUCTIONS



o Special guestions, omnibu
o 35. (If difficult) - What do you think particular ly difficult? Deductions

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 86 139 0 not

mentioned
2 14 22 1 mentioned
86 1021 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 14

e V34 6502 DIFF. OTHERS
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 35. (If difficult) - What do you think particular ly difficult? Others (The many rules and exceptions)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 92 148 0 not

mentioned
1 8 13 1 mentioned
86 1021 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 14

e V35 6502 DIFF. DON'T KNOW
o Special questions, omnibu

o 35. (If difficult) - What do you think particular ly difficult? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 59 95 0 not

mentioned
6 41 66 1 mentioned
86 1021 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 14

e V36 6502 HOW LONG FILL.TAXF.
o Special questions, omnibu

o 36. How many hours do you think that it takes you yourself to fill out the tax form?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

3 5 30 1 under 1/2
hour

4 8 45 2 1/2 hour
10 22 121 31 hour
9 20 111 41-2

hours
5 10 57 52-3
hours
2 4 24 63-4
hours
1 3 15 74-5
hours
1 3 16 85-6
hours
0 1 4 96 -7
hours
1 2 9 10 over 7
hours
1 1 8 11 others

(Short



time -

one day)
10 21 119 12 don't
know
53 623 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1182
Svarprocent: 47

e V37 6502 ATT.DEVELOPMENT AID
o Special questions, omnibu

o 37. If it should be suggested that Denmark together with countries of equal status should give 1 % of the national
income i.e. in Denmarks case approximately 400 - 500 million Kroner yearly as a support to underdeveloped
countries, would you be a supporter or an opposer of such a suggestion?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
39 39 461 1 supporter
30 30 358 2 opposer

31 31 363 3 don't
know

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 100

e V38 6502 YES NECESSARY
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 38. (If supporter) - Why? Necessary/needed

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 51 235 0 not

mentioned
19 49 223 1 mentioned
61 724 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 39

e V39 6502 YES WE CAN BEAR IT
o Special questions, omnibu

o 38. (If supporter) - Why? Our living standard can bear it

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 90 413 0 not

mentioned
4 10 45 1 mentioned
61 724 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 39
e V40 6502 YES HUMANITARY REA.
) cial tion mni

o 38. (If supporter) - Why? Humanitary reasons

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 92 423 0 not

mentioned
3 8 35 1 mentioned
61 724 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 39



e V41 6502 YES OBLIGATION
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 38. (If supporter) - Why? Obligation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 93 427 0 not

mentioned
3 7 31 1 mentioned
61 724 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 39

e V42 6502 YES BETTER CO-EXIST
o Special questions, omnibu

o 38. (If supporter) - Why? Better co-existence

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 93 425 0 not

mentioned
3 7 33 1 mentioned
61 724 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 39

e V43 6502 YES W. MODERATION
o Special questions, omnibu

o 38. (If supporter) - Why? Should help but with moderation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
38 99 455 0 not

mentioned
0 1 3 1 mentioned
61 724 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 39

e V44 6502 YES IF USED RIGHT
o Special questions, omnibu

o 38. (If supporter) - Why? If the money would be used right

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
38 98 449 0 not

mentioned
1 2 9 1 mentioned
61 724 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 39

e V45 6502 YES EDUCATION
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 38. (If supporter) - Why? Help in the form of education

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
38 97 445 0 not

mentioned
1 3 13 1 mentioned
61 724 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182



Svarprocent: 39

e V46 6502 YES NO REAL HELP
o Special questions, omnibu

o 38. (If supporter) - Why? A supporter, but think that it helps too little

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
39 100 458 0 not

mentioned
0 0 0 1 mentioned
61 724 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 100

e V47 6502 YES OTHERS
o Special questions, omnibu

o 38. (If supporter) - Why? Others (supporter but help first to Greenland)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
37 97 443 0 not

mentioned
1 3 15 1 mentioned
61 724 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 39

e V48 6502 YES DON'T KNOW
o Special questions, omnibu

o 38. (If supporter) - Why? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
34 89 406 0 not

mentioned
4 11 52 1 mentioned
61 724 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 39

e V49 6502 NO GREENL.NEEDS IT
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 39. (If Opposer) : Why? Greenland needs it more

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
24 81 286 0 not

mentioned
6 19 68 1 mentioned
70 828 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 30

e V50 6502 NO CANNOT AFFORD IT
o Special guestions, omnibu

o (If Opposer) : Why? 39. The state cannot afford it

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

25 85 301 0 not
mentioned



4 15 53 1 mentioned
70 828 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 30

e V51 6502 NO NEEDED AT HOME
o Special guestions, omnibu

o (If Opposer) : Why? 39. Enough to use the money for at home

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 64 226 0 not

mentioned
11 36 128 1 mentioned
70 828 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 30

e V52 6502 NO NOBODY HELPS US
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 39. (If Opposer) : Why? Who helps us, if we need it

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 99 350 0 not

mentioned
0 1 4 1 mentioned
70 828 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 30

e V53 6502 NO CARE FOR YOURSE.
o Special questions, omnibu

o 39. (If Opposer) : Why? Let everybody look after himself/under developed countries should help themselves

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 94 333 0 not

mentioned
2 6 21 1 mentioned
70 828 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 30

e V54 6502 NO W. MODERATION
) cial tion mni

o 39. (If Opposer) : Why? Would help, but with moderation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
29 97 345 0 not

mentioned
1 3 9 1 mentioned
70 828 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 30

e V55 6502 NO NOT USED WISELY
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 39. (If Opposer) : Why? Underdeveloped countries use the money unwisely



% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
28 95 335 0 not

mentioned
2 5 19 1 mentioned
70 828 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 30

e V56 6502 NO W. EDUCATION
o Special questions, omnibu

o 39. (If Opposer) : Why? Help in the form of education

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
29 98 347 0 not

mentioned
1 2 7 1 mentioned
70 828 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 30

e V57 6502 NO OTHERS
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 39. (If Opposer) : Why? Others (dont think it helps)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
29 98 347 0 not

mentioned
1 2 7 1 mentioned
70 828 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 30

e V58 6502 NO DON'T KNOW
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 39. (If Opposer) : Why? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 88 311 0 not

mentioned
4 12 43 1 mentioned
70 828 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 30

e V59 6502 STEERINGWHEEL-LOCK
o Special questions, omnibu
o 41a. Juvenile car-theft is not an unusual offence and it is neither unusual that these thefts cause accidents for the
thief and others. If the car is equipped with a steering-wheel lock, it is almost impossible to steal it. Such a steering-
wheel lock is standard equip ment in many new cars, and can be installed in others for approximately D.Kr. 100,-. If

it were to be suggested that all cars, within a certain date had to be equipped with a steering-wheel lock, would you
be a supporter or an opposer to such a suggestion?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
67 67 792 1 supporter
13 13 150 2 opposer

20 20 240 3 don't
know

100 100 1182



Svarprocent: 100

e V60 6502 CARTHEFT PENALTY
) ial tion mni

o 41b. Do you think that the penalty for car theft is too severe, too mild or as it should be?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

1 1 13 1 too
severe

65 65 765 2 too mild
9 9 111 3 allright

24 24 288 4 don't
know

0 1 8
0 4 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 100

e V61 6502 PENALTY MORE SEVERE
o Special questions, omnibu

o 41c. If the penalty for car theft was made more severe, do you think that the number of car thefts would decrease?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
49 50 584 1 yes
29 29 345 2 no

21 21 247 3 don't
know

1 6 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 99

e V62 6502 REALLY GOOD FRIENDS
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 42a. If one means, with the term, really good friends, friends who stick by one regardless of how badly it might go,
and which one can depend upon 100 % in every situation, could you say that you had such friends?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
55 55 645 1 yes
21 22 254 2 no

19 19 219 3 don't
know

5 5 63 4 will not
answer

0 1 8
100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 100

e V63 6502 HOW MANY FRIENDS
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 42b. (If yes) - How many?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 13 80 1 one
13 24 155 2 two
4 8 53 3 three
8 14 90 4 four
3 6 38 5 five

10 18 118 6 six or
more

9 16 104 7 don't
know



0 1 8
46 543 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 54

e V64 6502 DURATION FRIENDSHIP
o Special questions, omnibu

o 43. How long have you known your friends on the average?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
1 2 14 1 under 3
years
5 10 62 23 -5years
10 18 118 36-10
years
5 9 60 411-15
years
7 14 87 516 - 20
years
4 8 50 621-25
years
4 8 51 726 - 30
years
1 2 15 831-35
years
3 5 33 936 -40
years
3 6 39 10 over 40
years
3 5 34 11 others
(many
years,
since
schooldays,
from
childhood,
several
years,
always)
7 13 81 12 don't know
0 5 88
45 533 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1182
Svarprocent: 54

e V65 6502 MET:NEIGHBOURS
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 44. How and under which circumstances did you meet your friends e.g. school, scouts, associations, sport club,
vacation, neighbours, etc. ? Neighbours

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
39 71 462 0 not

mentioned
16 29 186 1 mentioned
45 534 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 55

e V66 6502 MET:AT SCHOOL
o Special questions, omnibu

o 44, How and under which circumstances did you meet your friends e.g. school, scouts, associations, sport club,
vacation, neighbours, etc. ? School



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
44 80 517 0 not

mentioned
11 20 131 1 mentioned
45 534 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 55

e V67 6502 MET:AT WORK
o Special guestions, omnibu
o 44. How and under which circumstances did you meet your friends e.g. school, scouts, associations, sport club,
vacation, neighbours, etc. ? Place of work

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
46 84 542 0 not

mentioned
9 16 106 1 mentioned
45 534 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 55

e V68 6502 MET:AT SPORTS CLUB
o Special guestions, omnibu
o 44, How and under which circumstances did you meet your friends e.g. school, scouts, associations, sport club,
vacation, neighbours, etc. ? Sports club

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
53 96 622 0 not

mentioned
2 4 26 1 mentioned
45 534 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 55

e V69 6502 MET:MILITARY TRAIN.
) ial ion mni

o 44. How and under which circumstances did you meet your friends e.g. school, scouts, associations, sport club,
vacation, neighbours, etc. ? Military training

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
54 98 638 0 not

mentioned
1 2 10 1 mentioned
45 534 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 55

e V70 6502 MET:ASSOCIATIONS
o Special guestions, omnibu
o 44. How and under which circumstances did you meet your friends e.g. school, scouts, associations, sport club,
vacation, neighbours, etc. ? Associations

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
49 89 577 0 not

mentioned
6 11 71 1 mentioned
45 534 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182



Svarprocent: 55

e V71 6502 MET:PRIVAT HOMES
o Special questions, omnibu

o 44. How and under which circumstances did you meet your friends e.g. school, scouts, associations, sport club,
vacation, neighbours, etc. ? Private homes

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
48 88 568 0 not

mentioned
7 12 80 1 mentioned
45 534 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 55

e V72 6502 MET:HIGHSCH/STUDYI.
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 44. How and under which circumstances did you meet your friends e.g. school, scouts, associations, sport club,
vacation, neighbours, etc. ? High school/studying

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
54 98 636 0 not

mentioned
1 2 12 1 mentioned
45 534 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 55

e V73 6502 MET:CHILDH.FRIEND
) ecial guestions, omni

o 44, How and under which circumstances did you meet your friends e.g. school, scouts, associations, sport club,
vacation, neighbours, etc. ? Childhood friend

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
53 97 631 0 not

mentioned
1 3 17 1 mentioned
45 534 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 55

e V74 6502 MET:YOUTH FRIEND
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 44. How and under which circumstances did you meet your friends e.g. school, scouts, associations, sport club,
vacation, neighbours, etc. ? Youth friend

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
54 98 635 0 not

mentioned
1 2 13 1 mentioned
45 534 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 55

e V75 6502 MET:OTHERS

concerns: Hospital stay - homeguard - coin cidental meeting - through someone else - party scouts - on a trip - on
the street - bridge club

o Special guestions, omni



o 44. How and under which circumstances did you meet your friends e.g. school, scouts, associations, sport club,
vacation, neighbours, etc. ? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
50 91 592 0 not

mentioned
5 9 56 1 mentioned
45 534 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 55

e V76 6502 MET:DON'T REMEMBER
o Special guestions, omnibu
o 44, How and under which circumstances did you meet your friends e.g. school, scouts, associations, sport club,
vacation, neighbours, etc. ? Dont remember

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
49 89 577 0 not

mentioned
6 11 71 1 mentioned
45 534 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1182

Svarprocent: 55

Universer

Univers
e Aldersgraenser

Dansk statsborgere pa 15 ar og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

e Questions occurring in al
Questions occurring in all 1965 omnibus surveys
o V6V7V8VIOV1I0V11V12 Vi3 V14 V15 V16
e Special questions, omnibu

Special questions, omnibus no. 02.

o V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26 V27 V28 V29 V30 V31 V32 V33 V34 V35 V36 V37
V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49 V50 V51 V52 V53 V54 V55 V56 V57 V58
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